OFFICE OF THE PRICIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT, VIZIANAGARAM

District Court Complex, V.T.Agraharam, Vizianagaram-535004

Phone: 08922-255823

Website : https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/vizianagaram

TENDER NOTIFICATION

...

Fax: 08922-255823 Email: distcourtvzm@gmail.com

Date: 15-06-2023

Notice For Inviting Quotation

Sealed Quotations are invited from all willing Service Providers for "Supply and Installation of 192 No. of LAN (Local Area Network) Points, Casing and Cabling for use in the Courts of Principal District Court Complex, Vizianagaram, Senior Civil Judge Court Complex, Bobbil, Junior Civil Judge Court, Kothavalasa and Junior Civil Judge Court, Cheepurupalli" and "Supply and Installation of 2 No.of Network switches for use in the Principal District Court Complex, Vizianagaram and Junior Civil Judge Court, Kothavalasa" to build a new dedicated LAN network in the above said Court Complexes. Service Providers can inspect the above said Courts before submitting their Quotations. The requirement of LAN Pheripherals are hereunder:

Name of the Court Complex	Requirement of LAN Points for each Court	Total No. Of LAN Points required for Court Complex
Principal District Court Complex, Vizianagaram.	11 Courts X 12 LAN Points	132 LAN Points
Senior Civil Judge Court Complex, Bobbili.	3 Courts X 12 LAN Points	36 LAN Points
Junior Civil Judge Court, Kothavalasa.	1 Court X 12 LAN Points	12 LAN Points
Junior Civil Judg Court, Cheepurupalli.	1 Court X 12 LAN Points	12 LAN Points
Total	16 Courts X 12 LAN Points	192 LAN Points
Name of the Court Complex	Type of Network switches	Quantity
Principal District Court Complex, Vizianagaram.	24 Port Switch	1
Junior Civil Judge Court, Kothavalasa.	8 Port Switch	1

Terms & Conditions

- 1. Quotations should be submitted in the Office of the Pricipal District & Sessions Court, District Court Complex, V.T.Agraharam, Vizianagaram-535004 by 5:00 P.M on 30.06.2023 and should be properly signed and stamped.
- 2. The Office of the Pricipal District & Sessions Court, Vizianagaram will not take any responsibility for delay, loss or non-receipt of quotations sent by post.
- 3. The sealed tenders will be opened on 01.07.2023 at 05:00 P.M.
- 4. Rates should be quoted taking into account of description, make, type, specification and quantity of all articles required to build network for which quotations have been invited.
- 5. Rates quoted should be inclusive of all applicable charges, taxes, duties and levies.
- 6. Willing Service providers submitting quotations should specify the address of its office and its phone/mobile number (and other contact numbers e.g. Fax, e-mail if available) for the purpose of quick communication in the event of urgency.

- 7. The Principal District Judge, Viziaangaram may award the contract to the service provider whose quotation has been determined to be substantially acceptable and who has quoted the lowest evaluated price. However, the Principal District Judge, Viziaangaram is not bound to accept the lowest bid and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations and to cancel the process at any time prior to the award of contract for any reason whatsoever.
- 8. The Purchase Process will be sujected to finalization of Quotations by the Hon'ble High Court.
- 9. Upon Selection of quotation, concerned service provider would have to supply articles strictly according to the description/make/type/specifications provided in the instant notice. In case of any deviation from this and any default regarding this on the part of a selected service provider, the administration of this Court may take any or all such actions against the supplier as it may considered appropriate.

Sd/-B.Saikalyan Chakravarthi, Principal District Judge, Vizianagaram.

//True Copy-By Order//

Vaka. Chief Administrative Officer, District Court, Vizianagaram.

Copy of Tender Notice forwarded to:

- 1. All the Courts in the District with request to get the above quotation affixed to their Court Notice Boards.
- 2. The District Collector & District Magistrate, Vizianagaram.
- 3. The District Public Relation Officer, Vizianagaram.
- The Revenue Divisional Officer, Vizianagaram.
- 5. The Mandal Revenue Officer, Viziagaram.
- 6. The District Treasury Officer, Vizianagaram.
- 7. The Commissioner, Vizianagaram Municipality.
- 8. The President, Bar Association, Vizianagaram.
- 9. The President Chambers of Commerce, Vizianagaram
- 10. The System Officer, District Court, Vizianagaram with direction take steps for uploading this Tender Notice on official website of this Court.
- 11. Notice Board.

Dis No.1819, Dated 15-06-2023.

with request to display the their copy of Notice in respective Notice Boards.